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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Power Training Institutes functioning in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such institutes in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : Nine units of National Power Training Institute (NPTI) are functioning in the country, as detailed below:

States/UT No. of Units of NPTI Name and Location

Haryana   01  NPTI Corporate Office & Centre for
     Advanced Management & Power Studies,
     Faridabad.
NCT of Delhi 01 NPTI (Northern Region), Badarpur, New
     Delhi.
Maharashtra 01 NPTI (Western Region), Nagpur.
West Bengal 01 NPTI (Eastern Region), Durgapur.
Tamil Nadu 01 NPTI (Southern Region), Neyveli.
Assam   01  NPTI (North-Eastern Region), Guwahati.
Karnataka 02 NPTI (Power System Training Institute), Bangalore.
     NPTI (Hot Line Training Centre),Bangalore.
Punjab   01  NPTI (Hydro Power Training Centre),
     Nangal

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : Does not arise.
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